503042269 10/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE NAKAMURA	05/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO	
Street Address:	3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	113-8654	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14500877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

Email: cliao@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87331-920397 (017420US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN BASTIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Bastian/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=920397-3-Assignment-Nakamura-to-Tokyo-U#page1.tif

PATENT 503042269 REEL: 034075 FRAME: 0094

Attorney Docket No.: 87331-802789 (017410US) Client Reference No.: ONC-A0824P-US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Yusuke NAKAMURA of c/o THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO, 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-8654 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

RAB6KIFL/KIF20A EPITOPE PEPTIDE AND VACCINES

CONTAINING THE SAME

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

Application No.:

, which is a U.S. National Phase

(371) of PCT/JP2009/005382, filed October 15, 2009; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO of 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-8654 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: May 18, 2011

Vusuke Nakamur

63268469 vl

PATENT REEL: 034075 FRAME: 0095

**RECORDED: 10/30/2014**